αI
ы
н
X
ч
N
o
a
~
O
ā
н
0
ō
Ħ
м
ч
77
ш
ŌΙ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORI	7111000 1-6-
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GNA Holdings, Inc. (f/Wa/ Hoechst Celanese Corporation and HNA Holdings, Inc.)	Name: Deutsche Bank AG, New York Brandh
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 18, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Street Address: 60 Walt Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10005
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	see attached Schedule A
Additional numbers att	ached? Ves No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: White & Case LLP	
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_5000
Internal Address. Faterit Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed
Ca cot / Adi cos. 1100 Aveilde of the Affeiles	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 07/06
Phone Number: 212-819-8200	
Fax Number: <u>212-354-8113</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: JGENOVA@whitecase.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: John M Conve	November 19, 2004
Signature	Date
John M. Genova - Reg. No. 32,224 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5895, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY CNA HOLDINGS, INC.

Grantor	Title	Registration No.
CNA Holdings, Inc.	HIGH DENSITY POLYESTER COMPOSITION	6,020,432
CNA Holdings, Inc.	COPROCESSABLEMULTI-LAYER	6,426,128
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ACETAL COPOLYMERS WITH BACKBONE	4,900,783
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ACETAL COPOLYMERS WITH BACKBONE BROMO	4,906,728
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ACETAL COPOLYMERS WITH BACKBONE EPOXIDE	5,034,499
CNA Holdings, Inc.	STABILIZED TALC FILLED	5,114,995
CNA Holdings, Inc.	STABILIZED TALC-FILLED POLYESTER	5,114,996
CNA Holdings, Inc.	METHOD OF PREPARING CYCLIC	5,616,736
CNA Holdings, Inc.	STABILIZED TALC-FILLED	5,114,997

CNA Holdings, Inc.	METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF 1,3-PROPANEDIOL	RE34,349
CNA Holdings, Inc.	SUPERABSORBENT CONTINUOUS FILAMENT WEB	H1,565
CNA Holdings, Inc.	THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS	4,520,148
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS	4,520,149
CNA Holdings, Inc.	IMPROVED PROCESS FOR FORMING THERMALLY STABLE	4,567,247
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PURE 6-HYDROXY-2-NAPTHOIC ACID	4,618,701
CNA Holdings, Inc.	OXYMETHYLENE POLYMER MOLDING COMPOSITIONS	4,666,995
CNA Holdings, Inc.	IMPROVEMENTS IN THE ENCAPSULATION OF ELECTRONIC	4,719,250
CNA Holdings, Inc.	IMPROVEMENTS IN THE ENCAPSULATION OF ELECTRONIC	4,720,424
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT PROCESSABLE POLYESTER CAPABLE OF	4,746,694
CNA Holdings, Inc.	UV CURABLE NON-CRYSTALLINE	4,758,608

CNA Holdings, Inc.	STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER	4,766,164
CNA Holdings, Inc.	IMPROVED OPTICAL FIBER CABLE AND METHOD	4,772,089
CNA Holdings, Inc.	STABILIZED THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS	4,778,839
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING	4,778,922
CNA Holdings, Inc.	LOW TG NON-CRYSTALLINE ACETAL	4,788,258
CNA Holdings, Inc.	GLASS FIBER-REINFORCED OXYMETHYLENE POLYMER	4,801,626
CNA Holdings, Inc.	NOVEL THERMOPLASTIC POLYESTER COMPOSITIONS	4,880,866
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT EXTRUDED ELONGATED MEMBER SUITABLE FOR	4,910,057
CNA Holdings, Inc.	COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR MAKING	4,925,880
CNA Holdings, Inc.	INTERNAL LUBRICANT FOR GLASS REINFORCED	4,960,813
CNA Holdings, Inc.	NOVEL POLYACETAL TERPOLYMERS OF	4,975,519

CNA Holdings, Inc.	NOVEL POLYACETAL COPOLYMERS OF	4,983,708
CNA Holdings, Inc.	UV-LIGHT STABILIZED POLYOXYMETHYLENE	4,996,253
CNA Holdings, Inc.	INTERNAL LUBRICANT FOR GLASS REINFORCED	5,008,316
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT-PROCESSABLE POLYESTER	5,015,722
CNA Holdings, Inc.	UV-LIGHT STABILIZED POLYESTER MOLDING	5,032,631
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS MADE	5,039,744
CNA Holdings, Inc.	NON-CRYSTALLINE ACETAL	5,041,505
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ACETAL POLYMER BLENDS	5,045,607
CNA Holdings, Inc.	REACTIVE COMPATIBILIZATION	5,070,144
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR IMPROVING POLYACETAL	5,080,846
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT PROCESSABLE POLYESTERS	5,140,093

CNA Holdings, Inc.	MOLDABLE CERAMIC	5,155,158
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT PROCESSABLE THERMOTROPIC	5,171,823
CNA Holdings, Inc.	FLEXIBLE MAG. DISC CASSETTESBUTTON	5,177,656
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ELASTOMER COMPOSITIONS MADE	5,179,163
CNA Holdings, Inc.	COMPATIBLE LCP BLENDS	5,182,334
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT PROCESSABLE POLY(ESTER-AMIDE)	5,204,443
CNA Holdings, Inc.	GRAFTING OF AMINE FUNCTIONAL	5,206,308
CNA Holdings, Inc.	FOAMED LIQUID CRYSTAL	5,210,107
CNA Holdings, Inc.	CENTRAL HUBS FOR FLEXIBLE	5,214,555
CNA Holdings, Inc.	THERMOSET LCP BLENDS	5,216,073
CNA Holdings, Inc.	WHOLLY AROMATIC LIQUID	5,227,456

CNA Holdings, Inc.	HEAT SEALABLE COEXTRUDED	5,248,530
CNA Holdings, Inc.	LIQUID CRYSTALLINE POLYESTERS	5,264,477
CNA Holdings, Inc.	THERMALLY STABLE OLIGOMERIC	5,264,539
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ELASTOMERIC CROSS-LINKED	5,286,808
CNA Holdings, Inc.	WHOLLY AROMATIC LIQUID	5,292,589
CNA Holdings, Inc.	EXTRUSION BLOW MOLDING	5,306,461
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PSEUDO NETWORK CONDENSATION	5,306,800
CNA Holdings, Inc.	EXTRUSION BLOW MOLDING	5,336,464
CNA Holdings, Inc.	LOW DIELECTRIC MATERIALS	5,348,990
CNA Holdings, Inc.	METHOD FOR IMMOBILIZING SUPERABSORBENT POLYMERS BY HOMOGENIZATION OF A SUSPENSION OF SAME	5,362,766
CNA Holdings, Inc.	NYLON MOLDING COMPOSITIONS EXHIBITING	5,380,774

CNA Holdings, Inc.	IMPROVED PROCESS FOR FORMING	5,393,848
CNA Holdings, Inc.	THERMOTROPIC LIQUID CRYSTALLINE POLYMER	5,401,779
CNA Holdings, Inc.	BLENDS OF LIQUID CRYSTALLINE	5,418,281
CNA Holdings, Inc.	METHOD FOR IMMOBILIZING SUPERABSORBANT POLYMER AND PRODUCTS DERIVED THEREFROM	5,419,955
CNA Holdings	SUPERABSORBENT STRUCTURE	5,433,994
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR BLOW MOLDING	5,443,783
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PURIFICATION PROCESS FOR CYCLIC	5,456,805
CNA Holdings, Inc.	REMOVAL OF NICOTINE FROM TOBACCO SMOKE	5,462,072
CNA Holdings, Inc.	CENTRAL HUBS FOR FLEXIBLE	5,486,971
CNA Holdings, lnc.	PHOTODEGRADABLE CELLULOSE ESTER TOW	5,491,024
CNA Holdings, Inc.	RECYCLING CELLULOSE ESTERS FROM THE WASTE FROM CIGARETTE MANUFACTURE	5,504,120

CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT PROCESSABLE POLY(ESTER-AMIDE)	5,508,374
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR TREATING LIQUID CRYSTAL	5,529,740
CNA Holdings, Inc.	INJECTION MOLDABLE CERAMIC	5,541,249
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING	5,616,680
CNA Holdings, Inc.	THERMOPLASTIC POLYMER COMPOSITION	5,641,824
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PHOTODEGRADABLE CELLULOSE ESTER TOW	5,647,383
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR THE RECOVERY OF AN ORGANIC ACID FROM THE MANUFACTURE OF A CELLULOSE ESTER	5,648,529
CNA Holdings, Inc.	DUCTILE POLY(ARYLENE SULFIDE)	5,652,287
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MULTIAXIALLY REINFORCED LCP SHEET	5,654,045
CNA Holdings, Inc.	POLYESTER FROM TEREPHTHALIC ACID	5,656,714
CNA Holdings, Inc.	HIGH EXTINCTION POLARIZER	5,667,719

CNA Holdings, Inc.	POLARIZER FILMS COMPRISING	5,672,296
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PURIFICATION PROCESS FOR CYCLIC	5,690,793
CNA Holdings, Inc.	STARCH ACETATE AND BLENDS THEREOF WITH METAL CHELATES	5,693,279
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PURIFICATION PROCESS FOR CYCLIC	5,695,615
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT BLOWN POLYARYLENE SULFIDE	5,695,869
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR TREATING LIQUID CRYSTAL	5,703,202
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR PREPARING	5,707,566
CNA Holdings, Inc.	IMPROVED METHOD OF MAKING STARCH ACETATE	5,710,269
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PRESSURE DROP TESTER FOR FILTER RODS	5,719,328
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MONOLITHIC LCP POLYMER	5,719,354
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITIONS	5,731,380

CNA Holdings, Inc.	REUSABLE BALE WRAP KIT FOR COMPRESSED, RESILIENT FIBERS	5,732,531
CNA Holdings, Inc	POLARIZER FILMS COMPRISING	5,738,803
CNA Holdings, Inc	LAMINATES OF LIQUID CRYSTALLINE	5,738,918
CNA Holdings, Inc	POLYMERIC COMPOSITIONS	5,739,193
CNA Holdings, Inc	LAMINATES COMPRISING COEXTRUDED	5,744,204
CNA Holdings, Inc.	POLARIZER FILMS WITH HIGH	5,753,145
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR REDUCING BLACK	5,762,718
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF	5,767,294
CNA Holdings, Inc	HI/LO DIELECTRIC	5,783,624
CNA Holdings, Inc.	IMPROVED PROCESS FOR WRINKLE	5,789,042
CNA Holdings, Inc	METHOD OF MAKING THERMOTROPIC	5,798,432
		<u></u>

CNA Holdings, Inc.	POLY(ARYLENE SULFIDE) COMPOSITIONS HAVING IMPROVED PROCESSABILITY	5,824,767
CNA Holdings, Inc.	LCP FILMS HAVING ROUGHENED	5,843,562
CNA Holdings, Inc.	PURIFICATION PROCESS FOR CYCLIC	5,876,570
CNA Holdings, Inc	IMPROVED BACKLIGHTING	5,881,201
CNA Holdings, Inc	A PROCESS FOR SURFACE	5,885,668
CNA Holdings, Inc.	THERMOPLASTIC POLYMER COMPOSITION	5,886,066
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MELT PROCESSABLE POLY(ESTER-AMIDE)	5,919,889
CNA Holdings, Inc	HI/LO DIELECTRIC MATERIALS	5,962,122
CNA Holdings, Inc	POLYMERIC COMPOSITIONS	5,965,273
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ADHESIVES FOR MAKING MULTILAYER	6,013,373
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ADHESIVES FOR MAKING MULTILAYER	6,015,524

CNA Holdings, Inc	METHOD AND COMPOSITIONS	6,020,414
CNA Holdings, Inc.	ADHESIVES FOR MAKING MULTILAYER	6,042,902
CNA Holdings, Inc	CYCLIC OLEFIN POLYMER BLENDS	6,090,888
CNA Holdings, Inc.	POLYMERIC ACETALS RESISTANT TO MINERAL	6,258,884
CNA Holdings, Inc.	LAMINATES FORMED FROM AROMATIC	6,268,026
CNA Holdings, Inc.	MULTILAYER LAMINATE FORMED FROM A	6,312,772

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CNA HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a both HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION and HNA HOLDINGS, INC.) (the "Grantor") hereby assigns and grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached, in each case together with (ii) all proceeds of the Patents and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Assignment"), effective as of October 5, 2004, is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, among Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of October 5, 2004 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement").

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Collateral Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Collateral Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of day of October, 2004.

> CNA HOLDINGS, INC., Grantor,

Vice President - Law, Principal

Executive Officer & Secretary

Name:

Michael E. Grom

Title:

Vice President - Finance, Principal

Financial Officer & Treasurer

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

y: Carain Mr. KEEgast

Name: Vice Presiden

Title:

3

Name:

Title:

Gregory Shefrin Director

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss.: COUNTY OF SOMERSET

On this _______day of October, 2004, before me personally came Julie K. Chapin who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that she is the Vice President – Law, Principal Executive Officer & Secretary of CNA HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a both HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION and HNA HOLDINGS, INC.), that that he/she is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation and that he/she did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Mary Cun Burnar

MARY ERIN BRENNAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 15, 2008

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss.: COUNTY OF SOMERSET

On this $\frac{18}{1000}$ day of October, 2004, before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is the Vice President - Finance, Principal Financial Officer & Treasurer of CNA HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a both HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION and HNA HOLDINGS, INC.), that that he/she is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation and that he/she did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

MARY ERIN BRENNAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 15, 2008

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	-	SS.

On this day of October, 2004, before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he/she is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said company and that he/she did so by authority of said company.

Notary Public

JÖJEANTRAVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, <u>~ 00</u>プ STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 18 day of October, 2004, before me personally came CORT SHERLY who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he/she is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said company and that he/she did so by authority of said company.

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15, 2007

NEWYORK 4359038 (2K)

RECORDED: 11/19/2004